8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FQR FUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCD ELECTRONICS CORPCRATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 ST TR SESCRIPTION GATE SO T RFVE
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N IAT TRONT HOLES 428631-3 > T ORATNG WODTIED T [0 | We
1426643~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | | SR o bR
| 426643-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426643-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426643-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S T e 13
T-1426642-2 | A JENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS — RET FEED TRACK POSITTTON S I e A A _ _ |12
714266436 | A | LCADMAKER | MCCH POST FEED | -6 AND SPAREC PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i 25870071 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
T-1426643-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
- - - - - - - - - 63
RN - | | o | 461264 | PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 6/
D © sskes o e R -
REF | ‘ S I R R R R : - 65
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECS |/ e e T T T T T T T T eeeso T TRASHET TLAT PRICISon =
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL F M/P [50 TANG - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE O 25 :P - | | | \ | \ 1 8023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 6/
WIRE 78 [ 070 1IN - 5 35-0 50 (.01 4] -2l 22212712 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
INSUL 4.06 [.160 INJ 0 | .30-2.20 [.051-.087 IN] A TERMINAL SUPPORT . | | | | | | R ‘ECR’ ST ORT HD CAP (WX V.0 ‘ 00
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS N A A - - 158
0.60 [.220 [N] e 408-832¢ B T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL ) - @ FEED cen i e ceer RN 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 1 56
] APPL SPEC . . 12,27 [.483 IN] - - - - - - - - 155
I I 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2 () (&) sesisa-o /A n < ‘
TERMINAL S APPL ITD v ~, 2121212121 ¢2 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 53
z-ﬁ'-t.g.:j, HUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY TRER) @ - | | o | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PN | MANUF TERM PN| TYCO SEAL PN |MANUF SEAL PN ~ | | | || | 6114775 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ‘ O |
- | | o | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
286933~ 12084200 286934~ 12052925 - | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
286933-7 12160227 286934-7 15324974 - -1 -1 -T7171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
5860333 15326396 1572277 ] 2048087 B I 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 14
- - - - | | o | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
iR N AR : ST - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
c @ - | | | | | | | 338660 - | RAM 144
SIZE F%J HETGHT - LENGTH [TNJ T O O T I 5901251 |SHIM SUB- ASSY 1743
5 Sommt /e | 0,95 £0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] | 1-354779-2 [.3050] - - | | o | 690124-4  |WASHER, RAM (. 135) 1472
O.SSmmE A 085 L0 05 [ 033 &£ 002 IN] 5-354779-0 [ 30907 - - | \ \ \ | \ 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) |4
- - | | o | 2324 - BALL, STEFL 140
- | | o | 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
- - | | o | 1320922-1  |[DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - | | o | 354777- | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B ] - | | o | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESS |ON 136
- - 590212~ | POST, RAM 139
- | | o | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- -2l 2121212 - 18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | o | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - | | o | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- - | | o | 1-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDF 130
- | | o | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | o | |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 128
-2l 212121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | o | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | o | 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
5 | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ua A N L R A 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
- | | o | -18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE _ 4 4 4 4 4 J 18075-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK . REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. _ _ | _ _ | _ 590477 | STR\ppéR } 19
- - - - - - - - - 13
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION . \
SEEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S e 00606472 [OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT :g
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - 15
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS RANGE OF TERMINAL . - - - - - - - !
WIRE INSULATION DIA S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING - - - - - - - - - 13
AFPLIED . SEAL PNS AS SHOWN ABOVE INS. DIA - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
] RANGE |S . 29-1.70. - | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 1]
O\ - - N | -1320921-0 |SHFAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
APPLY TORQ-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ‘
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT S L A 1870772 (FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. cpepep bbby 2n633130-4 JANVIE, COMBINATION 010 S
- | | o | 1-240641-7 |SPACER 7
A CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. - - - - - - - - - 6
- | | o | 1338680-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SEE DELPHI DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. - | | | | | | 12238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
© - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | |-904741-9  |CRIMPER, [INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - - - - - : 183 - | | o | 1-455888-8 |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FLED 40mm STROKL|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I N N N : 182 2 p e e b ] 3745640459 (CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A S e e N : ] 717]-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- T e 18 CUANGE hlin Tar EONTROCL e ENGTREER NG ORean, Tarion | DWH DeJuLzo0T Tvco Electronics
~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _ 19 CH&'LOFTHOUSE ETycoEIectronics Hy b .
B B B B B B B B . 7 53 ‘ i _ ) arrishurg, PA [T105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 0aJULZ00T [ne
o R R R R I - I o LN M.Cl IFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B - 47 6) ? Etg i: PROD?CT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ ) ) ) | ‘7 EB {gig}“£::::::z} % EE% %E AT TEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 4 ANGLES + See Table
g MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426643 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




